
Race 2 Unofficial Results (45 Minutes)
Best Lap

Driver VehicleTeamClass Laps Lap TimeGap Total Time Mph MphNr.Pos Pic G
73 Dan Goldburg Duqueine D08JDC MotorSportsP3 24 46:17.519 - 110.728 8 1:46.002 120.9031 B1

77 Brian Thienes Ligier JS P320US RaceTronicsP3 24 46:27.258 +9.739 110.355 8 1:47.094 119.6702 B2

99 Courtney Crone Duqueine D08Forty7 MotorsportsP3 24 46:29.437 +11.918 110.293 11 1:46.444 120.4013 3

30 Lance Willsey Ligier JS P320Sean Creech MotorsportP3 24 46:38.119 +20.600 109.920 11 1:46.459 120.3844 B4

3 Bijoy Garg Ligier JS P320Jr III RacingP3 24 46:40.140 +22.621 109.858 9 1:46.264 120.6055 5

28 Keith McGovern Ligier JS P320Kellymoss with RileyP3 24 47:12.440 +54.921 108.615 9 1:48.042 118.6206 B6

18 Mirco Schultis Duqueine D08Muehlner Motorsports America  LLCP3 24 47:37.398 +1:19.879 107.621 15 1:48.603 118.0087 B7

14 Billy Griffin Ford Mustang GT4KOHR MOTORSPORTSGSX 23 47:41.536 1 Lap 103.023 13 1:55.775 110.6978 B1

27 Sebastian Carazo Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSKellymoss with RileyGSX 23 47:45.271 1 Lap 102.899 7 1:56.002 110.4819 2

25 Rob Walker BMW M4 GT4 (G82)Auto Technic RacingGSX 23 47:50.960 1 Lap 102.650 10 1:55.780 110.69210 B3

65 Tim Probert Mercedes-AMG GT GT4Murillo RacingGSX 23 47:51.261 1 Lap 102.650 8 1:56.388 110.11411 B4

69 Todd Coleman Aston Martin Vantage GT4Archangel MotorsportsGSX 23 47:59.693 1 Lap 102.339 10 1:55.926 110.55312 B5

95 Francis Selldorff BMW M4 GT4 (F82)Turner MotorsportGSX 23 48:06.732 1 Lap 102.091 8 1:57.192 109.35913 6

98 Jim Farley Ford Mustang GT4Multimatic MotorsportsGSX 23 48:07.212 1 Lap 102.091 8 1:56.761 109.76214 B7

19 Sean Quinlan BMW M4 GT4 (G82)Stephen Cameron racingGSX 23 48:07.770 1 Lap 102.091 7 1:56.804 109.72215 B8

5 Angus Rogers Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSKMW Motorsports with TMR EngineeringGSX 23 48:10.921 1 Lap 101.967 8 1:56.829 109.69816 B9

93 Mark Siegel Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSCarBahn with Peregrine RacingGSX 22 46:19.720 2 Laps 101.407 11 1:57.524 109.05017 B10

17 Will Wachs Porsche 718 GT4 RS CSBGB MotorsportsGSX 22 46:42.363 2 Laps 100.599 11 1:59.166 107.54718 B11

44 Moisey Uretsky Aston Martin Vantage GT4Accelerating PerformanceGSX 22 46:43.939 2 Laps 100.537 7 1:55.780 110.69219 B12

96 Vincent Barletta BMW M4 GT4 (F82)Turner MotorsportGSX 22 47:09.340 2 Laps 99.667 12 1:56.937 109.59720 B13

72 Frank DePew Chevrolet Camaro GT4.RRebel Rock RacingGSX 21 47:25.505 3 Laps 94.572 11 1:57.392 109.17221 B14

88 Patrick Wilmot BMW M4 GT4 (F82)Split Decision MotorsportsGSX 14 30:08.079 99.232 8 1:55.614 110.85122 15 Not Running

54 Adrian Kunzle Ligier JS P320MLT MotorsportsP3 12 47:36.010 12 Laps 53.872 7 1:48.693 117.91023 B8

86 Scott Neal Ligier JS P320Kellymoss with RileyP3 4 11:35.449 73.694 3 3:10.250 67.36424 B9 Not Running

Fastest Laps by Class

1:46.002P3 8 120.903 MphDan Goldburg Lap

1:55.614GSX 8 110.851 MphPatrick Wilmot Lap

Pole Position

123.785 Mph1:43.534Dan Goldburg

Circuit Records by Class

P3 Bijoy Garg 1:45.094 121.948 Mph01-21-2023

GSX Sebastian Carazo 1:54.913 111.528 Mph01-21-2023

DRYTrack Status:3Total FCY Laps:

22-Jan-23  1:12 PM           Page 1 / 1


